

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15790/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in AS No. 849/1989  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RENUGAMBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

petitioner

Despite our observation earlier made, it does not appear that the p

ever, as

moved the High Court for disposal of the revision petition expeditiously. How

itioner

a last chance we adjourn the matter for eight weeks. In the meantime, the pet

may move the High Court for early disposal of the revision petition. If the p

petitioner

again fails to do so, we may dismiss the special leave petition itself.

jay Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vi

rt Master

Court Master

Cou